AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION T]NDER THE OFFICE
OFTHEMAYOR

\trHEREAS, the funds allocated for the account of the OFFICE OF THE MAYOR -
EIWIRONMENT/SANITARY SERVICES is insufficient to fi:lfill existiag obligations;

WHEREAS, a total amount THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS

ONLY (P3,900,000.00) is available to supplement the balance in the OFFICE OF THE
MAYOR -ELECTRICITY E)(PENSES account, to be used fot payment of gatbage disposal

hauling fee of ESWMO;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CI..A.RE ruDTTH PFTYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO, iN

accordance with the autiority vested in me by law as the l,ocal Chief Executive, hete\ authorize